of the Village of New Munich

Steams County, Minnesota.

Codinova 10.34-1948

The Village Council of the Village of new munich Steams county, Minn, met in special session Oct. 18-1948 Durduant il notice given, the members e: John Le Claire Comment Worms C. J. Welle, Preside

at of the Cou John te Claime, a member of said Council, offered ig Interessed and moved its adoption Vittoroto, all members

Contitled and denance to including the Inganization Ta live Reportment and treseribing the Lutica . I members Thereof

uncil of the Oileages of Menarms only Winnerale, do

+ or durent.

Section 1—The Fire Department of the Village of New Munich, Minnesota shall consist of a Chief Engineer and a first and second assistant Engineer and on company of not less than fifteen, not more than thirty members, to be organized and equipped as a fire fighting organization for the protection against loss by fire of life and property in the Village of New Munich, Minnesota. Section 2—The Chief Engineer shall have full power and control and command over all persons whomsoever at any fire. and in his absence

ever at any fire, and in his absence the next highest officer in command shall have the same power, control and command.

Section 3.—The Chief Engineer shall be ex-officio fire warden of said city. He shall make monthly reports to the common council at its regular monthly meetings, of the condition of the city with reference combustible matter in places in said city likely to cause damage by fire, the condition of mills, forges, factories, chimneys, stoves, furnaces, smoke stacks, and the condition of all other places in said city liable to cause damage by fire.

Section 4—The chief Engineer shall appoint a first and second assistant engineer from the members of the fire department, to be approv-

ed by the city council.

Section 5—The compensation for services are hereby fixed as follows:

Each member answering to a fire call in response to a fire alarm or department call shall receive the sum of \$.50 per hour for every hour or portion of an hour spent in or while engaged in fighting fires, extinquishing the same or preventing the spread of fires. It shall be the duty of the chief engineer to report to the common council the names of all persons so entitled to compensation, together with the amount of such compensation, provided that any person not included in such report may present his bill to said council.

.. Submission + told

Section 6—It shall be the duty of the chief engineer to see that all apparatus committed to his care, and the rooms in which they are deposited, are kept neat and clean and in order for immediate use. He shall examine the same from time to time and report the condition thereof to the common council, as also the condition of hydrants and all the equipment of the department, at the regular meetings of said council. Section 7—No wagon, dray,

steam car or other vehicle shall be driven over the hose belonging to the Village of New Munich, laid in the streets at any fire in the city, or at any other time.

Section 8 - All ordinances and parts of ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance are

hereby repealed.

Section 9—Any person convicted of a violation of any of the provisions of Section seven of this ordinance shall be punished by a fine of not to exceed one hundred dollars, or shall be confined in the village jail of said village, or the county jail of Stearns County, Minnesota, for period of not to exceed ninety days. Section 10—This ordinance shall

take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication.

Chris Welle President of the Village Council Attest: B. J. Uphoff
Village Recorder Approved this 22nd day of Octo-

ber, 1948.

Chris Welle Mayor

Legal Notices

RESOLUTION

VILLAGE OF NEW MUNICH RESOLVED the Village Coun cil of the Village of New Munich, do ordain:

A paragraph to be added to Section VII of Fire Department ordinance No. 34 to read as fol-

No car, truck or any other vehicle can park nearer than eighteet on either side of fire hydrants in the Village of New Munich, nor can there be any parking at approach leading to the Fire Hall. This part of Section VII, Ordinance No. 34 to be in effect after passage and publication.

C. L. Welle
Pres. of the Council
ATTEST A. A. Lembeck

Recorder Approved this 2nd day of March, 1951.

C. L. Welle

Mayor v